DATA SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
AUTOMOTIVE GRADE
AC series
±5%, ±1%, ±0.5%
Sizes 0201/0402/0603/0805/1206/
1210/1218/2010/2512
RoHS compliant & Halogen free

prior to taping.
O RDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code for an AC0402
chip resistor, value 100 KǸ with
±1% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch
tape reel is: AC0402FR-07100KL.
NOTE
1. All our R-Chip products are RoHS
compliant and Halogen free. "LFP" of the
internal 2D reel label states "Lead-Free
Process".
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific
symbol can be printed.
3. AC series with ±0.5% tolerance is also
available. For further information, please
contact sales.
 Resistance rule of global part
number
Resistance coding
rule
Example
XRXX
(1 to  9.76Ǹ)
1R = 1Ǹ
1R5 = 1.5Ǹ
9R76 = 9.76Ǹ
XXRX
(10 to 97.6Ǹ)
10R = 10Ǹ
97R6 = 97.6Ǹ
XXXR
(100 to 976Ǹ)
100R = 100Ǹ
976R = 976Ǹ
XKXX
(1 to 9.76 KǸ)
1K = 1,000Ǹ
9K76 = 9760Ǹ
XMXX
(1 to 9.76 MǸ)
1M = 1,000,000Ǹ
9M76= 9,760,000Ǹ
XXMX
(10 MǸ)
10M = 10,000,000̔
GLOBAL  PART  NUMBER
AC   XXXX    X   X    X   XX    XXXX    L
                (1)          (2)   (3)   (4)     (5)          (6)         (7)
(1) SIZE
0201/ 0402 / 0603 / 0805 / 1206 / 1210 / 1218 / 2010 / 2512
(2) TOLERANCE
 D = ± 0.5%
 F = ± 1%
 J = ± 5% (for Jumper ordering, use code of J)
(3) PACKAGING TYPE
 R = Paper taping reel
K = Embossed taping reel
(4) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
 ð = Base on spec
(5) TAPING REEL
07 = 7 inch dia. Reel  10 = 10 inch dia. Reel
13 = 13 inch dia. Reel               7W = 7 inch dia. Reel & 2 x standard power
3W = 13 inch dia. Reel & 2 x standard power
(6) RESISTANCE VALUE
1Ǹ to 22 MǸ